

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	221	581	Version:	0						
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:		Passed			
File created:	2/7/2	2023			In control:		COMMON COUNCIL			
On agenda:					Final action	ı :	2/28/2023			
Effective date:										
Title:	Resolution authorizing the City Comptroller to transfer additional funds to the previously established project for the Wisconsin Department of Transportation and the City of Milwaukee for cost participation for the construction of South Dana Court Bridge in the 10th Aldermanic district with a total estimated cost increase for the projects of \$60,000, with an estimated Grantor share of \$0, and an estimated City share of \$60,000.									
Sponsors:	THE	THE CHAIR								
Indexes:	BRIDGES, WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION									
Attachments:	1. Certification Comptroller's Office									
Date	Ver.	Action By			Actio	n	Result	Tally		
2/7/2023	0	СОММС	ON COUNC	IL		ASS	GNED TO			
2/15/2023	0	PUBLIC	WORKS C	OMM	IITTEE	REC	OMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0	
2/28/2023	0	СОММС		IL		ADO	PTED	Pass	11:0	
3/2/2023	0	MAYOR	ł			SIGN	IED			
221581 ORIGINAL										

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the City Comptroller to transfer additional funds to the previously established project for the Wisconsin Department of Transportation and the City of Milwaukee for cost participation for the construction of South Dana Court Bridge in the 10th Aldermanic district with a total estimated cost increase for the projects of \$60,000, with an estimated Grantor share of \$0, and an estimated City share of \$60,000. Resolution authorizing the City Comptroller to transfer additional funds to the previously established projects for the Wisconsin Department of Transportation and the City of Milwaukee for cost participation for the construction of South Dana Court Bridge in the 10th Aldermanic district with a total estimated cost increase for the projects of \$60,000, with an estimated Grantor share of \$0, and an estimated City share of \$60,000. Whereas, construction work has resulted in an increased cost charged against the capital improvement project; and

Whereas, Additional funds are, therefore, necessary to complete the construction of the projects; now, therefore be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the City Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer fund to the project grant chart field as follows:

Project Grant Value State ID 2984-51-70

File #: 221581, Version: 0

ST320180710 South Dana Court Bridge Land Bridge P-40-0589

City Share Non-Assessable Fund, Paving ST320230000 Fund 0333 \$30,000

City Share Non-Assessable Fund, Structure BR300230000 Fund 0303 \$30,000

Grantor Reimbursable Fund Paving SP032230100 Fund 0306 \$0.00

Grantor Reimbursable Fund Structure SP032230100 Fund 0306 \$0

Grantor Non-Reimbursable Cash Fund Paving \$ 0.00

Grantor Non-Reimbursable Cash Fund Structure \$ 0.00

Estimated Total Construction - \$60,000

Total construction previously authorized \$1,327,680 Current estimated cost of total project including this resolution \$1,561,200 Original estimated cost of total project (Resolution File Number 181112) \$2,102,820

Department of Public Works Infrastructure Services Division DAVID J TAPIA: C. Murphy January 31, 2023